

Government of the people`s Republic of Bangladesh Divisional Commissioner Office Mymensingh www.mymensinghdiv.gov.bd



Record Number: 05.45.0000.006.08.002.18.25

Date: 9/5/2023

## Office Order

Md. Nazrul Islam, Member, 07 No Word, Zilla Porishad, Jamalpur has been granted leave (ex-Bangladesh) for his treatment in India from 10 May 2023 to 09 June 2023, 30 (Thirty) days from the commencement of leave. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- 1. All expenses in connection with this visit shall be borne by himself;
- 2. There will be no financial involvement of Bangladesh Government.
- 3. He could not stay abroad more than the time specified.

Junit /

10-05-2023 Md Shafiqur Reza Biswas Divisional Commissioner Phone: 02997710247 Fax: 02996666440 Email: divcommymensingh@mopa.gov.bd

Date: 9/5/2023

05.45.0000.006.08.002.18.25/1(9)

**Record Number:** 

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

1) Secretary, Local Government Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.

2) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.

3) H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Dhaka.

4) H.E. High Commissioner, High Commission of the people's Republic of Bangladesh, in India.

5) Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh.

6) Chief executive officer, Zilla Porishad, Jamalpur.

7) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shah Jalal (R.) International Airport, Dhaka.
8) Assistant Programmer, Divisional Commissioner Office, Mymensingh.
(Request for Upload in Divisional Commissioner Office's website)
9) Md. Nazrul Islam, Member, 07 No Word, Zilla Porishad, Jamalpur.

10-05-2023

Md Shafiqur Reza Biswas Divisional Commissioner